

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

### **Legislation Text**

File #: R2011-859, Version: 1

#### OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO RAHM EMANUEL MAYOR July 6, 2011

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

I transmit herewith a congratulatory resolution concerning the Golden Apple teachers. Your favorable consideration of this resolution will be appreciated. Very truly yours,

Mayor

# &\*r \* ^e Qfal Council

VJreSente&by

1

^AYOR^RAHM'EMANUEL V

f&IIIi

BBSf

11§illiP

## IplISI

r

improvrng^thtTskills of current teticheTs through professional development fdnd ^\_ ix/l/ca c n,y,i.,i^j i~ ai\_\_\_\_i\_» i ii\_i in ."iTu \_ j: \_j\_\_\_\_ii

I^HER£|iS Dedicated to the^prop^ositipn that all cjildren^deseye excellent teachers.,, the^feolden Apple Foundation has recc>gnizVcl exceptional teachers in the ©ljieagc^areaveach year smce\*-H86 and \*,

File #: R2011-859, Version: 1

^ ^ WHEREAS Chosen.-through a ngorbus#r|rocess by a volunteer"committee of distinguished ^Chicago-area educators this^ year%s recipients ofjhe Golden Apple Award,were selebtejd from more than/600\*nominatiprit of highly qualified teachers frorrvCook Lake\* Kane ^Will-and DuPage\*counties and

WHEREAS^ Recipients oURe 20,y -GoldenrAppl^ Award include%even

teacherj^frpm^ChicJago schools^-Jud.^CJToLfrpm Bartplome de Las C Casas Charter

5

ill.

mi
638,

Hi
••'|»sg
ft¹
84

\* WHEREAS Eacjv'recipiertt of the \*2011- Golden \*Apple Awards achieved outstanding results with students v motivated them toMearn?and equipped them with the^values^and skills they need to-reach their full potential and kTsucceed

- in \_\_\_\_v\_\_,\_\_.\_\_gmg<sub>A</sub>society andfe-\* <sup>4</sup> ^ <sub>v</sub> y t&

WHEREAS Because ouc children are ourjfuture^no one\*is more^deservmgf ■\*\* of our^aldmiration and^respect thdn^these^textraordinary teachers ^who ""give^ \*~ generously of themselves each day to^educate and' mspire^ur chi © therefore

hildren, now

1^5

as

Milt RESOLVED >That we the Mayor and JV lembers of the City Cduncifof ^the Cityqf Chicago assembled this sixth "day>pf July; 2011 do->hereby~appldud \*this years recipients %f the \*2011 Gbfden Apple Award for their impressive i ^dedication tow teaphmg the most nobleiof professions and welcome their future , contributions to the Golden Apple Acade Tmy and -i

^ tfi£ IT ^FURTHER 'RESOLVED Thqt^suitable, copies^ of Jjiis" resolution be presenfecl toihfe 2011 Golden Apple" Award re&ipients'Oudy Choi Ronald Hale Marc Hans, Arleta Ingram, Gerard Kovach Kyle Radcliff and Eliza Ramirez as a i^tokensOLour este^m'and good^wishes

IHIiff 1 >MHI1II> i 'iIMtliJiWW

